

4 April 2022

Sale of shares by CEO and Founder

Jumbo Interactive Limited (**ASX:JIN or Jumbo**) has today released an Appendix 3Y, Change of Director's Interest Notice for Jumbo CEO and Founder, Mr Mike Veverka.

Mr Veverka has sold a total of 688,455 shares in Jumbo, equivalent to $\sim 1.1\%$ of Jumbo's total issued capital, and has advised that this sale of shares is driven by investment portfolio diversification purposes.

Mr Veverka said "I remain fully committed to leading Jumbo through the exciting future ahead. The global lottery industry continues to grow, underpinned by the ongoing structural shift to digital and Jumbo is uniquely placed to help our lottery partners and clients through this change by providing our best-in-class lottery software and our continuously improving player experience."

Following this sale of shares, Mr Veverka remains Jumbo's largest shareholder with 8,849,582 shares, equivalent to 14.1% of total issued capital.

Mr Veverka has advised Jumbo of his intent to remain a substantial, long-term shareholder, and that he has no plans for any further share sales within at least the next 12 months.

- Ends -

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

For further information contact:

Investor Relations – Jatin Khosla +61 428 346 792

jatink@jumbointeractive.com

Media - Mike Veverka (CEO & Founder)

+61 7 3831 3705

media@jumbointeractive.com

About Jumbo Interactive

Jumbo is Australia's leading dedicated digital lottery company, making lotteries easier by offering its proprietary lottery software platform and lottery management expertise to the government and charity lottery sectors in Australia and globally, and by retailing lottery tickets in Australia and the South Pacific via ozlotteries.com.

Jumbo was founded in Brisbane in 1995, listed on the ASX in 1999, and has ~160 employees creating engaging and entertaining lottery experiences for its global player base.